MINUTES CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING – 6:00 P.M. DECEMBER 19, 2006

The meeting was continued from the Regular City Council Meeting held on December 12, 2006 at 6:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER – The Adjourned City Council Regular Meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Mayor Flickinger in the Council Chamber located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

ROLL CALL

Council: Bonnie Flickinger Mayor

Charles R. White Mayor Pro Tem William H. Batey, II Council Member Richard A. Stewart Frank West Council Member

Staff: Alice Reed City Clerk

Robert Gutierrez City Manager Robert Herrick City Attorney

Betsy Adams Assistant City Manager Rick Hartmann Deputy City Manager

Steve Elam Administrative Services Director
Barry Foster Economic Development Director
Linda Guillis Community Development Director
Steve Chapman Finance Director/City Treasurer

Rick Hall Police Chief Stan Lake Fire Chief

Chris Vogt Public Works Director/City Engineer

Cynthia Pirtle Director of Library Services

George Guayante Interim Parks and Recreation Director

Denese Wilson Human Resources Director Angela Rushen Assistant to the City Manager

Mayor Flickinger opened the agenda item for public comments; there being none, public comments were closed.

A. CONSENT CALENDAR - CITY COUNCIL

A1. ORDINANCE APPROVING AND ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE MORENO VALLEY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT (RECEIVED FIRST READING AND INTRODUCTION ON DECEMBER 12, 2006 ON A 5-0 VOTE) (Report of: Economic Development Department)

Recommendation: Adopt Ordinance No. 732.

Ordinance No. 732

An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley Approving and Adopting an Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Moreno Valley Redevelopment Project Pursuant to the Provisions of the California Community Redevelopment Law, Health and Safety Code Section 33333.6, et al.

Approved by a 5-0 vote. m/White, s/Stewart.

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at 6:01 p.m. to the Special City Council Meeting by unanimous informal consent.

Submitted by:
Alice Reed, City Clerk Secretary
Approved by:
Bonnie Flickinger, Mayor